AedpolTe To Mopec Jereer.
A%

From Michael Cora
For case # 19-1118-EL-CSS

On January 2017 Nopec signed me up on their program until -
April 2018. Since that time in winter | have had nothing of high pricesig—)
of an amount of 800 to 900 dollars @

| opted out in April of 2018. The bills were way to high and |

received one shut off notice after another from the llluminating Company.

Nopec says the account was in my dads name Perfecto Cora.
I am sending proof that | did pay for it. He has been deceased since
1999 or so. | have recently changed account to my name.
| need a reimbursement from Nopec as these bills caused me alot of

harm since | was also unemployed from an accident that was not my fauit

About at least $1300 to $1800 dolliars | have lost. The liluminating
Company has a tough way of changing over names with now a cost

of $225. Thats why it has not been changed over for a while

Thank You
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form 1 040

Label

U.S. Individual Income Tax Return 1 QQLWW
Far the year Jan. 1= Oee. 31, 1997, ar ar beginning 4997, ending 19 | OMB No. 1545-0074

CTO_CORA
- Usethel IA CORA
label. R //\

BEDFORD HTS, OH 44146

-DECEASED 12/23/97

[nstructions, see page
Zartelslnlholxmm.es

' Yo [k T b oo
- Elm‘;‘g‘mm DoyouWaﬂt@tOgOtOtthund? R . . X_ changeyon&rmor
{See page 10.) lfablmwmmdoesyourspousewamsatogowmbmnd? , X | reduceyourtefund.
1 Singla
Filing Status , ™31 Mamiedfiingjointratum (eveniforly one had incorme)
3 Marriad filing separata return, Enter spouse’s SSN above and fuitname hers. b
Check only 4 Head of household (with qualifying person). (See page 10.) If the qualilying person is achild but notyour dependent,
one box. enter thischild’s name have. »
5 Quammwmmdmmmmumw > 19 ). (Seepage 10.)
6a Youmlf !fyuutpm(oraomeonoeise)candaimyouasadapendanonhhorwmx . No. af boxes
Bxempllons 7 rowmdomotcheckboxes . . . . . . . . B S
b Spouse ! No. of your
Dependents children on6c

(2) Dependent's (3) dents  |(4) mif‘;mnms

who:

Form 1040 (1

FD1040-1V 1.18

Form SOMS Capyright 1996 H&R Black Tax Services, inc.

social hlp ..ﬂ?l".‘&i‘-‘@gz_ ® livedwithyou _ 1
did not live with
ifmore thansix P AUGHTER 12 :osc:%nt?i:;vom
(senpage 11} —
seepage 10. Ospendents on 6c
notentered above
Add numbers
d_ Total number of exemptions claimed  nwaboe » | 3
Income 7 Wages, salarics, ips, efc. Atiach Form(s) W-2 /’//
7 45,720.
8a Taxableintersst. Attach ScheculeBifrequied | | | | | -, | | .6 3.895.
Attach b Tax-exemptinterest. DONOTinciudeonfinesa . . . . | sb | 7
E.f’ﬁ;’.fv?ff“' 9  Dividendincome. Attach Schedule Bifrequired | | 9 e
W-2G, and 10  Taxablersfunds, credits, or offsets ofstateand!ocaﬁneommes(seepage 12) . 10 25
1098-R here. 11  Alimonyreceived | Ak
fyoudidnot 2 Businessincome or (loss). Attach Schedule Cor C-E2 12
getaw-2, 13 Capitalgainor(loss). Aftach SchaduleD | |, 13
seepage 12. 14  Othergainsor(losses). AtachFormd4797, . . . . . . . . . . . . L4
15a TotallRAdistibutions = _ | 15a b Taxable amt 15b
16a Total pensions and anmuities | | 18a bTaxableamt A= = , . _ | 16b
awu.mﬁ“wmmmmmsmmmmme oo b 374 A e e i
notatlachany 45  pFarmincomeot (loss); Atiach ScheduleF 18
payment. Also, o v o4 s e e
pleaseuse 19 Unemploymentcompensation | | O .
Form 1040-V. 203 Sociaisecurity benefits _ [20a] | b Taxable amount (seepg15) | 200
21 Otherincome, Listtype and amount - see page 15 7
21
2 Addmeamoumsinmefargmmmforanes7m_rg_ugh21.1hisisyou_mw »l2 49,873.
Adjusted 25 IRAdeduction(seepagete) R %
 Gross 24 Medicalsavings account deduction. Attach Form 8853 _ 24 /
Income 25 Movingexpenses. Attach Form38030r3803-F | | .| 25 /
26 One-haifof seif-employmenttax. AttachScheduleSE . . . | 26 /
gﬁzgg:? 27  Selif-employed healthinsurance deduction (seepage17) | | 2 /
$0,770ftachid 28 Keoghandsefi-employed SEP and SIMPLE plans 28 %
didnotlivawith 29  Penalty on early withdraws! of savings X ) 29 //
Iou) Se0FICON spa Aumanypaid, bRechientsSSN, 202 7
31 Addlines23through3oa . e R ) |
32 __ Subtractline31 fromfine 22, Thisis income . » |2 49,873.
KBA FwPﬂmMWWammmmmsa. Form 1040 (1897)



OWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE

fssued by

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

SCHEDULE A
Name and Address of Title Insurance Company: Old Republic National Title Insurance Company
400 Second Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55401
File No.: T11-2058 / mbrooks Policy No.: OX-08500456

Address Reference: 6183 Sunset Drive, Bedford Heights, OH 44146
Amount of Insurance: $55,000.00 Premium: $316.25
Date of Policy: September 6, 2011, at 03:20pm

1. Name of Insured:
Michael Cora
2. The estate or interest in the Land that is insured by this policy is:
Fee Simple
3. Title is vested in:
Michael Cora
4. The Land referred to in this policy is described as follows:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

Michael F. Lorber Esq., Agent
Nova Title Agency, Inc.

2450 Edison Blvd.

Twinsburg, OH 44087

(330) 405-3771

(330) 425-3774

ALTA Owner's Policy (6-17.06)
Schedule A Page |



WHtter bill-
B0 Busest O Aot oo ek o122 /04/( DO/}{C

-.,.,,,,r,.w Jamuary 30, 2018

Biting Petiod:  Dea 20 10 Jen 26, 2012 for 30 days Ascount N 11002560717‘
B¢ For PERFECTO CORA
183 SUNSET DR

BEDFORD HEKIMTS OH 44148

To rapot 46 emetgency oF an OEge. cak 24 howrs 3 Axy -IREIKIABTY. For Cusuxnet Semoe. cal 1-8500-589-3107. FuFaymmtOpwn ot
1-800-886-9903.  Pay your bll oning &3 www. rslenengycomp.com
Bl issuad by: Tw Muminaling  Companty. PO Box 3887, Akron QM 44306-3647

~ REMINDER NOTICE ** Prerdocss Balans 38741

Wien the b9 was propmiod, pxe ot had an wpeid basace. B | Payneas Adusiments. 189,03
you Mave sy made Dis paymont e sl I«xm Batencs a2 g oo Jwa 30, 2018 2248
promptly pRY Me ovsde amoum. Ovordm amounis L .
The Bursinating Compony 38819
2 dscomect noice fom & povr nnmuumacnw1my
Water Notwa mey contius 1o temR b disconoscton of ecric | NOreC - NedtErm Enmrgy Services Otdo - Consumptian 32057
Late Payrasnt Charges 354

senvice.  Cad s at 1-8300-888-9901 4 you have qustions ar doc
on paymank

To evoid a 3.50% Lol Payment Chage belng 2dded fo yow bd,

please pay b Amarst Due by ta Owe Data.

Your et PRICE TO COMPARE #fx genecsion a9 fratumisson

hom The Swunating Company & &led delow. In order Yo you %

save mongy of of your Witys eupply charges, a suppier must ober

you a price lowey than The fumisatig Compary's price of S.62 cey

pec KWH for the same usage Unt appexs on the b To review

aadathe  competive sppher  ofiers, vied the Pubic  Utbea

Commisson  of Ohos "Ensrgy Onoke O website  at

werw.ancrgychoics. obio. gov.

Rasidentiel Scrvicg - 1530031113 - 552 cetx pae KW

Totsl Corrent Charges 52050

Energy Efficienty 5422 KWH x 0002673 $16.12
Poak Demand Reducton 8,422 KWK x 0.000743 $403
Renewable Energy 5,422 KWH x 0.000344 $5.92
Yo nax mefer readiny & acheduied % otow on of  Booul RO
Fab 23. 2018, NEXTEra 31320 Solon Road, Sud 20, Sokr, ON 44133
M yor BN & hgher then nomat doe to B acet oteme FENERYS 37320 Scéon Roadd, Sude 20, Solon, OH 44134
tomparalisrgs, you may ba siglie for payment mw Ve dgo ¢ [aes Cuptomer Sanice; 1-855-667-3261
et budgel bilng [0 heb even ol the seasonal highs widt kws of Account Numben, 1001376845 Fete: GEN-FS0B
yox ekchic b Pease z’ 3800-66-980%.  or VR | poase nowe: Yonr Cedived Fletal Gloctsic Sonvice Providor has changed Yo supply
more
.
Bing Pariad: Dec 28, 2117 ta den 25, 2018

Basb Chage 5422 KWH x 0060598 328.57

Burmegtiog
NOPEG - NextEra Enelgy

Sarecas ONO 238 84 1.7 B 473.63
Tow 387.51 ~140.03 £20.30 75878

Camparisons Lozt Year This Yeer
Awfage Dally Line (KWH} 80 183
Avatage Dsily Temperatore 36 25
Days i Bittng Period a3 3
Latt 12 Monttis Use (XWH) 17,003
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 1437
Retum this part with a check or money order
payable 1o The Wuminating Company -
frinag g Account Numbet: 110 025 607 174
AT VY
o Amount  Paid
Amount  Due $75878 |
PERFECTO CORA
103 SUNSET DR Due Bate Feb 13, 2018
BEDFORD HEIGHTS  ON 44148-3120
THE FLLUMENATING COMPANY
PO BOX 2657
AKRON OH 443093687

0411002560717400000000000000000000000520300000758780



L4

41 Bill Based On; Actual Meter Reading, Mulli Month

: AR i ang Co vy R@I“
Biiﬁng Period: May 23 to Jul 24, 2015 for 63 days
Bil For: PERFECTO CORA
5183 SUNSET DR
BEDFORD HEIGHTS OH 44146

R eI

To report an emergency of an outage, wu 24 hours a day 1-888-544-4877 For Customer Sesvice, call 1.800-588-3101. For Payment Options, call

1-800-686-9901.

Pay your bill online at www.firstenergycormp.com
Bill Issued by: The Jiluminating Company, PO Bax 3687, Akron OH 44309-3687

To avoid a 1.50% Late Payment Chafge being added {o your bill
piease pay the Amount Due by the Due Date.

Your current PRICE TO COMPARE for generation and ransmission
from The Numinating Company is listed below. For you to save, a
supplier’s price must be lower. To oblain an “"Apples to Apples”
compatison of availeble compefitive electric supplier offers, vistt the
PUCO web site at www.PUGQO ohio.gav.

Residential Service - 1580031113 - 8,15 cents per KWH

Your nex! meler teading is scheduled o occur on of about [

Aug 21,2018

For your safely and the safely of our crews, when using-a generator
follow the manufacturer's instaliation and aperation instructions. Neves
connect a generalor direclly fo your electrical system without an
isotation device installed by an electrician, Otherwise, a fire could stad

or an employee festoring yous power could be seriously injured. We .

suggest plugging lights/appliances in the outlets on the generator unit.
Tree branches and shrubs - and insects that nest in vegetation -- can
make it difficult and, al times, unsafe for our employees 1o read your
meter. Piease be sure your meter is easily accessible by clearing the
path to it and the area around it.

For a brochure describing your customer rights and obligations. plesse
calt our Customer Service phone number.

Jul 14 834 Jan 15 3275
Aug 14 950 Feb 15 4535
Sep 14 791 Msr 15 2150
Oct 14 6 Apr 15 917
Nov 14 2975 May 15 880
Dec 14 481 Jun 15 29

Jul 15 200

A kR E N B E
JASONDJF

A M J J
l A-Actual E-Estimate C-Customer J
Comparisons Last Year This Year
Average Daily Use (KWH) 2 7
Average Dally Temperature 70 69
Days in Bifling Period 2 63
Last 12 Months Use (KWH) 18,172
Average Monthly Use (KWH) 1514

Ptevmsealame

99.47
PaymentsiAdjustments 237
Balance at Billing on Jul 28, 2015 ~121.80
The Hiominating Compariy 3457
NOPEC-FirstEnergy Solutions Comp. - Consumption 30.83
Total Current Charges 85.40

Youhaveamdnbahmeof
S R pa RS AN 0

Jun 24, 2015 KWH Reading (Estimate) \

May 23, 2015 KWH Reading (Estimate) 42141
KWH used - ) 218
J 24, 2015 KWH Reading {Actual) 42560
Jun-25, 2015 KWH Reading {Estimate) 42,360
KWH used %0

T

e S e NN The-RRRRINRHN
Bilfing Perlod: May 23, 2015 to Jun 24 2015
Customer Number: 0801342945 1580031113
Rate: Residential Service CE-RSD

Customer Charge 400
Distribution Refated Component 10.96
Economic Development Component .02
Cost Recovery Charges 360
NOPEC Customer Credit 047
Current Consumption Biff Charges 8.4
Bifling Period: Jun 25, 2015 to Jul 24, 2015

Customer Number: 0801342045 1580031113

Rate. Residential Sesvice CE-RSD

Customer Charge 400
Distribution Related Component 968
Economic Development Component 002
Cost Recovery Charges 262
NOPEC Customey Credit 0.16
Cumnt Consumpﬂon BHI Cbatges 8.18

341 WhlterdDweBIngZ? Akron OH 44320
Customet Service: 1-888-264-9227

Account Number, 105906083 Rate: FESNP-GI40

Bilting Period: May 23, 2015 to Jun 24, 2015

Basic Charge 219 KWH x 0070822 1551

Total NOPEC-FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. Charges 15.51

Bilting Period: Jun 25, 2015 to Jul 24, 2015

Basic Chaige 200KWH x  0.076600 15.32
15.32

;om gOPEC-ﬂfsﬁnagySomﬁomCorp Charges
ofal Su

06/08/15 Paymenl 93,
07/01115 Payment -121.90
and $221.37

Total

Balance  Adjustments  C Due
The Illuminating Company 4787 -106.39 3?7 239
NOPEC-| FustEnergy
Solutions Corp. 5160 -114.88 30.83 -32.56
Total 99.47 S rakil 85.40 -56.50

ol Yl

Page10f2
July 28, 2015 1s
Account Number: 110 025 607 174



3/31/2018 Yahoo Mait - NOPEC - Follow Up - Perfecto Cora

NOPEC - Follow Up - Perfecto Cora

From: Daisy Jackson (daisyjackson@gexaenergy.com)
To.  hcmcarthy3543@yahoo.com
Date: Wednesday, March 20, 2019, 05:14 PM EDT

Mr. Cora,

Per your request, this confirms that the account of Perfecto Cora, (your parent) was active with the NOPEC program from January 25, 2017 until February 24,
2018.

Thank you,

Daisy



Dete Amount Bied _Duebate
08/03/2018
07/24/2018 $120.31 08/00/2018

Notes Late Payment Charge

Q710212018

08/26/2018 $H5.74 0771212018
Notes Late Payment Charge

08/05/2018

05/31/2018

05/24/2018 $102.01 06/12/2018
Notes Late Payment Charge

05/16/2018

eagmes

04/25/2018

04/23/2018 $170.70 05/09/2018
Notdes Late Payment Charge

04/18/2018

04/05/2018

Payment Amount

$210.00

$165.00

$180.00

£50.00

§315.44

685.00

$40.00

§30.00

$128.31

$15.74

$102.01

$170.70

Tote) Adjust

$2.85

2.2

$373

$653

$330.80

$549.88

$418.72

$573.72

$455.75
$636.75

$695.76
$560.01

$640.01

$555.45

$863.22

$003,22

Last Modified: February 25, 2018



OBERHOLTZER & FILOUS, L.P.A.

JOHN C. OBERHOLTZER* 39 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUTTE 201 CLAYTON J. OBERHOLTZER
' MEDINA, OH 44256-2297 (1913-1986)
PHONE: 330-725-4929 FAX: 330-723-4929 THOMAS J. FILOUS
COUNSEL@MEDINALAW.COM (1948-1995)
CHRISTOPHER L. WETHERBEE**
ROBERT A. MOLNAR
* Also admitted in Florida
*# Also admitted in Peansylvenia
November 8, 2018
Hire Right
Consumer Consulting Department
PO Box 33181
Tulsa, OK 74153 - e
Re: Michael Cora
To Whom It May Concern,

This office represents Michael Cora who disputes the 8/1 5/2017 accident report
submitted by the State of Pennsylvania and reported to you by Marten Transport Ltd.

My client has challenged Marten’s filing and reporting of the accident. Marten reported
what they received. What they received is wrong. I am submitting my client’s version of what
happened.

Please advise what remedy is available to reflect my client’s position and correct your
records.

Thank you very much,
Very tmly yours,
OBERHOLTZER & FIL.OUS, L.P. A
ohn C. Oberholtzer
Attorney at Law
JCO/pas
Enclosure

CC: Michael Cora



